
Texas Engineering Firm #4242 

 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641  
 
PO Box 2029 
Leander, TX 78646-2029   

CHANGE ORDER 
 

ORDER NO.: 1 
DATE: May 25, 2021 
AGREEMENT DATE: November 18, 2020 

 
NAME OF PROJECT: Cottonwood Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements 
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
CONTRACTOR: Excel Construction Services, LLC 
 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
 
1. Justification: 
 

Item No. 1 -  Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O.1-1, increased manhole A1 depth and wet well depth 
and associated work due to modifications to the offsite wastewater collection system 
@ $36,778.00/LS 

 
Item No. 2 -  Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O.1-2, Install interior finish in office building, 

installation @ $6,000.00/LS 
 
Item No. 3 -  Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O. 1-3, Filter pad revisions including increase in slab 

width and grade beam width @ $1,028.00/LS 
 
Item No. 4 -  Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O.1-4, add reinforcing to baffled outfall @ 

$3,216.00/LS 
 

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $5,119,897.50 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $5,119,897.50 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: $47,022.00 
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $5,166.919.50 

 
3. Change to CONTRACT TIME: 
 The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 5 calendar days for the substantial completion of 

treatment plant.  The date for substantial completion of the treatment plant work will be November 
30, 2021. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Approvals Required: 
 

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or 
objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

 
 
Recommended by: _Frank T. Phelan, P.E._______ Signed: ____________________________ 
                                 Engineer 
 
Ordered by: _______________________________ Signed: ____________________________ 
  Owner 
 
Accepted by: ______________________________ Signed____________________________ 
  Contractor 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


