Change Order No.

Date of Issuance:
Owner:
Contractor:
Engineer:
Project:

3

4/9/2025

Town of Bristol

Niblock

Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Close Out of Scope in Alternative 1 (A1).

Effective Date: 4/9/2025
Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor's Project No.: N/A
Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005
Contract Name: A

Includes additional fittings and pipe, but also removes the connection at Vistula to be re-designed and expanded per Town's request.
Includes a change in sidewalk repairs from concrete sidewalks to asphalt until after INDOT completes their work and then may be restored.

Attachments:
1. Change Order Worksheet

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Time

Original Contract Price:

$5,987,307.00

Previous change orders:

Original Contract Times:

Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp

fety

Signature

Senior Project Engineer

Title

4/9/2025
Date

Town of Bristol

1 $ 56,699.00 Substantial Completion 7/15/2025
2 $ 43,865.00 Final Completion 8/19/2025
Increase/Decrease from Change Orders (days)
Change Order 3 0
Total 0
Net Change from Previous Change
Orders: $ 100,564.00 | Contract times with all approved change orders
Contract Price prior to this change
order: $ 6,087,871.00
Net change from this change order $ (113,351.80) Substantial Completion 7/15/2025
Contract Price incorporating this
change order $ 5,974,519.20 Final Completion 8/19/2025
Recommended: Accepted: Accepted:
By Engineer: By Owner: By Contractor:

Signature

Town Manager
Title

Date

Niblot:;l(
P/’?/'_;/‘ Z/ F
// Signature
—
Parsro i
Title

Q4 /10 (025~

Date




Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Change Order Worksheet

Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
Mandatory Bid Alternate A1
A1 1.1 Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM $122,500.00 $122,500.00| $ - $ - $122,500.00
A1 2.1 Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00{ $ - $ - $25,500.00
A1 3.1 Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $ - $ - $10,000.00
A1 4.1 |Tower & Well Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00{ $ - $ - $75,000.00
A1 5.1 Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $1.00 $1.00| $ - $ - $1.00
A1 6.1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00{ $ - $ - $35,000.00
A1 71 10" C900 PVC Water Main 1,630 1,629 LFT $97.50 $97.50 $ - $ (97.50) $158,827.50
A1 7.2 18" C900 PVC Water Main 3 0 LFT $95.00 $95.00( $ - $ (285.00) $0.00
A1 7.3 6" C900 PVC Water Main 40 63 LFT $65.50 $65.50| $ 1,506.50 | $ - $4,126.50
A1 8.1 10" Gate Valve & Box 9 9 EA $4,775.00 $4,775.00 $ - $ - $42,975.00
A1 8.2 |8" Gate Valve & Box 1 0 EA $3,335.00 $3,335.00| $ - $ (3,335.00) $0.00
A1 8.3 |6" Gate Valve & Box 2 1 EA $2,435.00 $2,435.00 $ - $ (2,435.00) $2,435.00
A1 9.1 2" PE CTS Water Service 243 313 LFT $45.00 $45.00( $ 3,150.00 | $ - $14,085.00
A1 9.2 |2" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 1 2 EA $3,250.00 $3,250.00{ $ 3,250.00 | $ - $6,500.00
A1 9.3 |1"PE CTS Water Service 1786 1772 LFT $41.50 $41.50| $ - $ (581.00) $73,538.00
A1 9.4 |1" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 5 5 EA $1,890.00 $1,890.00| $ - $ - $9,450.00
A1 9.5 |Corp & Connect to Existing 32 28 EA $1,285.00 $1,285.00] $ - $ (5,140.00) $35,980.00
A1 9.6 |Meter Pits, installed and connected 32 28 EA $2,060.00 $2,060.00| $ - $ (8,240.00) $57,680.00
A1 10.1 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 6 6 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $ - $ - $60,000.00
A1 10.2 |Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 4 4 EA $750.00 $750.00( $ - $ - $3,000.00
A1 11.1 [10" DI 90 Deg. Bend 1 1 EA $1,285.00 $1,285.00| $ - $ - $1,285.00
A1 11.2_|10" DI 45 Deg. Bend 6 13 EA $1,065.00 $1,065.00{ $ 7,455.00 | $ - $13,845.00
A1 11.3 [10" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 2 0 EA $1,050.00 $1,050.00| $ - $ (2,100.00) $0.00
A1 11.4 |12" x 10" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00{ $ - $ - $10,000.00
A1 11.5 [10" x 10" Tee Fitting 1 2 EA $2,375.00 $2,375.00| $ 2,375.00 - $4,750.00
A1 11.6 |10" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 0 EA $900.00 $900.00( $ - (900.00) $0.00
A1 11.7_[10" x 6" Tee Fitting 2 2 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00| $ - - $4,000.00
A1 11.8 10" Plug 1 3 EA $630.00 $630.00[ $ 1,260.00 - $1,890.00
A1 11.9 [8"x 8" Tee Fitting 1 0 EA $1,690.00 $1,690.00| $ - (1,690.00) $0.00
A1 11.10 [6" x 6" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00| $ - - 6,500.00
A1 11.11_[6" DI 90 Deg. Bend 1 2 EA 650.00 650.00| $ 650.00 - 1,300.00
A1 12.1 _|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 16 12.46 TON 250.00 250.00 - (885.00) 3,115.00
A1 12.2_|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Intermediate 25 11.73 TON 200.00 200.00 - (2,654.00) 2,346.00
A1 12.3 _|INDOT Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 96 22.31 TON 150.00 150.00 - (11,053.50) 3,346.50
A1 124 |Type 1C 115 59.22 TON $55.00 $55.00 - (3,067.90) 3,257.10
A1 13.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 4 1 TON 250.00 250.00 - (750.00) $250.00
A1 13.2 |Intermediate 7 17.13 TON 200.00 200.00| $ 2,026.00 - $3,426.00
A1 13.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 7 23.00 TON 150.00 150.00| $ 2,400.00 - $3,450.00
A1l 13.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 13 5.00 TON $80.00 $80.00 - (640.00) $400.00
A1 14.1  |SR 120 Streetscape - 4" Sidewalk 940 147.20 SYD $85.00 $85.00 - (67,388.00) $12,512.00
A1 14.2  |SR 120 Streetscape - 9" PCCP 150 0.00 SYD 175.00 175.00 - (26,250.00) 0.00
A1 14.3 |SR 120 Streetscape - INDOT No. 8 Agg. Backfill 289 0.00 SYD 100.00 100.00 - (28,900.00) 0.00
A1 15.1 |SR 120 Streetscape - Curb Ramp Restoration 55 0.00 SYD 300.00 300.00 - (16,500.00) 0.00
A1 16.1  |SR 120 Streetscape - Concrete Curb Restoration 205 133.00 LFT $45.00 $45.00 - (3,240.00) $5,985.00
A1 17.1 _|Tower Site Temporary Access Road 1,420 1,420 SYD $17.50 $17.50 - - $24,850.00
A1 17.2 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road -Local Roadway 22.15 22.15 TON $250.00 $250.00 - - $5,537.50
Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface
A1 17.3 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road - Local Roadway 48.82 48.82 TON $150.00 $150.00( $ - $ - $7,323.00
Pavement Restoration - HMA Base
A1 17.4 |Tower Site Temporary Access Road — Additional 1 1 LSUM $8,975.00 $8,975.00| $ - $ - $8,975.00
Clearing and Grubbing
A1 18.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $7,750.00 $7,750.00 - (1,937.50) $5,812.50
A1 19.1  |Water Main Line Stop - 6", Undistributed 2 0 EA $10,500.00 $10,500.00 - (21,000.00) $0.00
A1 20.1 |Flowable Fill, installed, for AC pipe support, as 20 16 CcYy $415.00 $415.00 - (1,660.00) $6,640.00
directed by Engineer or Town
A1 21.1 [Storm Piping Repairs, unforeseen conditions 4 4 EA $1,895.00 $1,895.00( $ - - $7,580.00
A1 22.1 |Force Main Repairs, unforeseen conditions 1 1 EA $6,150.00 $6,150.00{ $ - - $6,150.00
A1-CO3  23.1 |Asphalt Sidewalk 0 954 SY 0.00 $60.65 57,860.10 - $57,860.10
A1-CO3  24.1 |Interior Water Service Work 0 3 EA 0.00 $775.00 2,325.00 - $2,325.00
A1-CO3  25.1 |Additional Maintenance of Traffic Equipment 0 64 DAILY 0.00 $205.00 13,120.00 - $13,120.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A2
A2 1.1 Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $6,500.00
A2 2.1 Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00 - - $25,500.00
A2 3.1 Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM $8,500.00 $8,500.00 - - $8,500.00
A2 4.1 |Tower/Well Site Earthwork & Grading 1 1 LSUM $133,500.00 $133,500.00 - - $133,500.00
A2 5.1 Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $3,500.00 $3,500.00 - - $3,500.00
A2 6.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $65,000.00 $65,000.00 - - $65,000.00
A2 7.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 - - $1,500.00
A2 8.1 12" C900 PVC Water Main 230 230 LFT $107.50 $107.50 - - $24,725.00
A2 8.2 |16" C900 PVC Water Main 7 7 LFT $315.00 $315.00 - - $2,205.00
A2 8.3 |10" C900 PVC Water Main 150 150 LFT $97.50 $97.50 - - $14,625.00
A2 8.4 |8"C900 PVC Water Main 15 15 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $1,425.00
A2 9.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 2 2 EA $5,725.00 $5,725.00 - - $11,450.00
A2 9.2 |16" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA $17,000.00 $17,000.00 - - $17,000.00
A2 9.3 |10" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA $4,775.00 $4,775.00 - - 4,775.00
A2 10.1_|1" PE CTS Water Service 120 120 LFT $17.50 $17.50 - - 2,100.00
A2 10.2 _ |1" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 1 1 EA 1,650.00 1,650.00 - - 1,650.00
A2 11.1 [16" DI 45 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA 2,790.00 2,790.00 - - 5,580.00
A2 11.2_|10" DI 45 Deg. Bend 4 4 EA 1,065.00 1,065.00 - - 4,260.00
A2 11.3 |8" DI 45 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - 1,500.00
A2 11.4 16" x 12" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 2,050.00 2,050.00 - - 2,050.00
A2 11.5 [12" x 10" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,135.00 1,135.00 - - 1,135.00
A2 11.6 [12" x 12" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 2,425.00 2,425.00 - - 2,425.00

page 2 of 4

Printed on: 4/9/2025



Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Change Order Worksheet
Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
A2 11.7 12" x 8" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA $2,265.00 $2,265.00 - - $2,265.00
A2 11.8 18" x 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $7,900.00 $7,900.00 - - $7,900.00
A2 12.1 _|Tower/Well Site 12" PVC Storm Sewer 160 160 LFT $70.00 $70.00 - - $11,200.00
A2 12.2 |Tower/Well Site Storm Inlet 1 1 EA $1,900.00 $1,900.00 - - $1,900.00
A2 12.3 _|Tower/Well Site Drywell 2 2 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $13,000.00
A2 12.4 |Tower/Well Site 4" PVC Sewer 45 45 LFT $100.00 $100.00 - - $4,500.00
A2 13.1 |Tower Site - INDOT No. 53 Compacted Aggregate 1,040 1,040 TON $41.00 $41.00 - - 42,640.00
A2 14.1 _|Wellhouse #6 Structure 1 1 LSUM $52,500.00 $52,500.00 - - 52,500.00
A2 14.2 |Wellhouse #6 Mechanical & Electrical 1 1 LSUM $94,750.00 $94,750.00 - - 94,750.00
A2 15.1 _|Water Well No. 6 - Peerless Midwest 1 1 LSUM $153,000.00|  $153,000.00 - - $153,000.00
A2 15.2  |Midwest 1 1 LSUM $93,290.00 $93,290.00 - - $93,290.00
A2 16.1 _|Chemical Building Structure 1 1 LSUM $81,500.00 $81,500.00 - - $81,500.00
A2 16.2 |Chemical Building Mechanical & Electrical 1 1 LSUM $235,000.00 $235,000.00 - - $235,000.00
A2 17.1__|Well Site Electrical 1 1 LSUM $70,000.00 $70,000.00 - - $70,000.00
A2 18.1 _|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 2 2 EA $11,500.00 $11,500.00 - - $23,000.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A3 0
A3 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
A3 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 25,500.00 25,500.00 - - 25,500.00
A3 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 12,750.00 12,750.00 - - 12,750.00
A3 4.1 [Tower & Well Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
A3 5.1 |Dewatering 1 1 LSUM 45,000.00 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
A3 6.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 - - $5,000.00
A3 7.1 112" C900 PVC Water Main 1,040 1,040 LFT 101.50 101.50 - - $105,560.00
A3 7.2 12" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 8,550 8,550 LFT 130.00 130.00 - - $1,111,500.00
A3 7.3 |Railroad Crossing 113 113 LFT 700.00 700.00 - - 79,100.00
A3 7.4 |12" HDPE Water Main 390 390 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - 37,050.00
A3 7.5 |12" HDPE Water Main & Casing - SR 120 Crossing 110 110 LFT $450.00 $450.00 - - 49,500.00
A3 7.6 18" C900 PVC Water Main 20 20 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $1,900.00
A3 7.7 16" C900 PVC Water Main 20 20 LFT $65.50 $65.50 - - $1,310.00
A3 8.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 28 28 EA 5,725.00 5,725.00 - - $160,300.00
A3 8.2 18" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 3,335.00 3,335.00 - - 3,335.00
A3 8.3 6" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 2,435.00 2,435.00 - - 2,435.00
A3 9.1 |2"PE CTS Water Service 40 40 LFT $45.00 $45.00 - - 1,800.00
A3 9.2 |2" Water Service Curb Stop Assembly 2 2 EA $3,250.00 $3,250.00 - - 6,500.00
A3 10.1__|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 20 20 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $200,000.00
A3 10.2 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 2 3 3 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $30,000.00
A3 10.3 |Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 1 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - $750.00
A3 11.1_|12" DI 45 Deg. Bend 11 11 EA 1,400.00 1,400.00 - - $15,400.00
A3 11.2 12" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 6 6 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 - - $7,800.00
A3 11.3 12" DI 11.25 Deg. Bend 4 4 EA 1,265.00 1,265.00 - - $5,060.00
A3 11.4 |12" x 12" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 1 1 EA $11,500.00 $11,500.00 - - $11,500.00
A3 11.5 12" x 12" Tee Fitting 5 5 EA 2,425.00 2,425.00 - - $12,125.00
A3 11.6 |12" x 8" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 2,265.00 2,265.00 - - 2,265.00
A3 11.7_|12" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,030.00 1,030.00 - - 1,030.00
A3 11.8 |12" HDPE/PVC Material Transition Fitting 2 2 EA 1,785.00 1,785.00 - - 3,570.00
A3 11.9 12" HDPE Thrust Anchor 2 2 EA 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A3 11.10_[12" Plug 4 4 EA $825.00 $825.00 - - $3,300.00
A3 11.11_[8" x 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve 2 2 EA $7,900.00 $7,900.00 - - 15,800.00
A3 12.1 _|River Crossing Monitoring Structure 1 1 EA $32,500.00 $32,500.00 - - 32,500.00
A3 13.1 |Clean Water Release Valve 1 1 EA $24,250.00 $24,250.00 - - 24,250.00
A3 14.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 8 8 TON 250.00 250.00 - - 2,000.00
A3 14.2 _|Intermediate 15 15 TON 200.00 200.00 - - 3,000.00
A3 14.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 15 15 TON 150.00 150.00 - - 2,250.00
A3 14.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 30 30 TON $80.00 $80.00 - - 2,400.00
A3 15.1 |Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Surface 2 2 TON $125.00 $125.00 - - 250.00
A3 15.2 |Parking Lot Pavement Restoration HMA Base 3 3 TON $100.00 $100.00 - - 300.00
A3 15.3 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 5 5 TON $41.50 $41.50 - - 207.50
A3 16.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $23,500.00 $23,500.00 - - 23,500.00
A3 17.1__|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 1 1 EA 11,500.00 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
A3 17.2 _|Water Main Line Stop - 12", Undistributed 1 1 EA 14,500.00 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A4

A4 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 12,500.00 12,500.00 - - 12,500.00
A4 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 25,500.00 25,500.00 - - 25,500.00
A4 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 18,000.00 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
A4 4.1 [Site Clearing 1 1 LSUM $4,500.00 $4,500.00 - - $4,500.00
A4 5.1 |Dewatering 1 1 LSUM $1.00 $1.00 - - $1.00
Ad 6.1 |Maintenance of Traffic 1 1 LSUM $3,500.00 $3,500.00 - - $3,500.00
A4 7.1 112" C900 PVC Water Main 60 60 LFT $107.50 $107.50 - - $6,450.00
A4 7.2 12" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 450 450 LFT $130.00 $130.00 - - $58,500.00
A4 7.3 |12" HDPE Water Main 790 790 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $75,050.00
A4 7.4 110" C900 PVC Water Main 90 90 LFT $97.50 $97.50 - - $8,775.00
A4 7.5 110" C900 PVC Water Main by HDD 2,900 2,900 LFT $102.50 $102.50 - - $297,250.00
A4 7.6 18" C900 PVC Water Main 5 5 LFT $95.00 $95.00 - - $475.00
A4 7.7 16" C900 PVC Water Main 215 215 LFT $52.50 $52.50 - - $11,287.50
A4 8.1 12" Gate Valve & Box 1 1 EA 5,725.00 5,725.00 - - $5,725.00
A4 8.2 10" Gate Valve & Box 10 10 EA 4,775.00 4,775.00 - - $47,750.00
A4 8.3 6" Gate Valve & Box 4 4 EA 2,435.00 2,435.00 - - $9,740.00
A4 9.1 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 1 9 9 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $90,000.00
A4 9.2 |Fire Hydrant Assembly - Type 2 1 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A4 9.3 [Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal 1 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 - - $750.00
A4 10.1 _|12" DI 45 Deg. Bend 3 3 EA 1,400.00 1,400.00 - - 4,200.00
A4 10.2 12" DI 22.5 Deg. Bend 2 2 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 - - 2,600.00
A4 10.3 12" x 10" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,135.00 1,135.00 - - 1,135.00
A4 10.4 12" x 8" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA 1,030.00 1,030.00 - - 1,030.00
A4 10.5 12" HDPE Thrust Anchor 2 2 EA 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - $10,000.00
A4 10.6 |12" HDPE/PVC Material Transition 2 2 EA 1,785.00 1,785.00 - - $3,570.00

page 3 of 4

Printed on: 4/9/2025



Project:

Change Order No.

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements
3

Change Order Worksheet

Attachment 1

Contractor: Niblock
Previous Revised Previous Revised
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Contract Contract Unit Contract Unit | Contract Unit Increase Decrease Revised Contract Value
Quantity Quantity Price Price
A4 10.7 110" x 10" Tee Fitting 2 2 EA $2,375.00 $2,375.00 - - $4,750.00
A4 10.8 10" x 6" Tee Fitting 3 3 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 - - $6,000.00
A4 10.9 10" x 6" Reducer Fitting 1 1 EA $760.00 $760.00 - - $760.00
A4 10.10 |10" Plug 2 2 EA $630.00 $630.00 - - 1,260.00
A4 10.11 |8" x 8" Tapping Valve, Sleeve & Box 1 1 EA 7,900.00 7,900.00 - - 7,900.00
A4 10.12_|6" x 6" Tee Fitting 1 1 EA 1,005.00 1,005.00 - - 1,005.00
A4 10.13 _|6" x 6" Tapping Valve, Sleeve & Box 2 2 EA $6,500.00 $6,500.00 - - $13,000.00
A4 10.14 |6" Plug 3 3 EA $380.00 $380.00 - - $1,140.00
A4 11.1 __|River Crossing Monitoring Structure 1 1 EA $32,500.00 $32,500.00 - - $32,500.00
A4 12.1 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Surface 15 15 TON 250.00 250.00 - - 3,750.00
A4 12.2 _|Intermediate 25 25 TON 200.00 200.00 - - 5,000.00
A4 12.3 |Local Roadway Pavement Restoration - HMA Base 25 25 TON 150.00 150.00 - - 3,750.00
A4 12.4 |Aggregate No. 53 Base 45 45 TON $80.00 $80.00 - - 3,600.00
Ad 13.1 |Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM 16,850.00 16,850.00 - - 16,850.00
A4 14.1_|Inserta Valve - 8" 1 1 EA 14,850.00 14,850.00 - - 14,850.00
A4 15.1 _|Water Main Line Stop - 8", Undistributed 1 1 EA 11,500.00 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
A4 15.2 |Water Main Line Stop - 6", Undistributed 2 2 EA 10,500.00 10,500.00 - - 21,000.00
Mandatory Bid Alternate A5
A5 1.1 |Mobilization & Demobilization, Max 5% 1 1 LSUM 2,500.00 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00
A5 2.1 |Construction Staking 1 1 LSUM 6,500.00 6,500.00 - - 6,500.00
A5 3.1 |Erosion Control 1 1 LSUM 2,500.00 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00
A5 4.1 Tower/Well Site Final Grading & Cleanup 1 1 LSUM $12,800.00 $12,800.00 - - 12,800.00
A5 5.1 Tower Site Pavement - HMA Surface 212 212 TON 135.00 135.00 - - 28,620.00
A5 5.2 |Tower Site Pavement - HMA Intermediate 422 422 TON 105.00 105.00 - - 44,310.00
A5 5.3 |Tower Site Pavement - HMA Base 422 422 TON 105.00 105.00 - - 44,310.00
A5 6.1 Landscape Restoration & Seeding 1 1 LSUM $75,000.00 $75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
A5 7.1 Water System Control Installation & Integration 1 1 LSUM $560,000.00 $560,000.00 - - $560,000.00
A5 8.1 |Well & Tower System Start-Up 1 1 LSUM $25,500.00 $25,500.00 - - $25,500.00
$ - $ - $0.00
Total $5,974,519.70
Total Increase | $  97,377.60 |
Total Decrease | [$  (210,729.40)
Net change this change order (113,351.80)
Contract Price prior to this change order 6,087,871.00
Current Contract Price 5,974,519.20

page 4 of 4

Printed on: 4/9/2025



