
Change Order No. 4

Date of Issuance: 7/15/2025 Effective Date: 7/15/2025

Owner: Town of Bristol Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Niblock Contractor’s Project No.: N/A

Engineer: Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp. Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005

Project: Town of Bristol Water System Improvements Contract Name: A

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: 
Adds water main replacement underneath CCMG funded road replacement including:

Elkhart St from Division to Ponderosa (4 blocks)

St Joseph St from Division to Ponderosa (4 blocks)

Replacing 4 inch and 6 inch Asbestos Cement pipe that frequently cracks with modern materials to reduce water main breaks

Includes Hydrant and Valve Replacement, new valves on Division St, a 12" tap to the main on Ponderosa, services at Harding's and Fire Station, and all services to the Meter Pit

Additional costs are included for management and restoration outside of the contract area

TIME EXTENSION to ensure this work can be done in 2025 as well as allow Niblock to mobilize after the new Water Tower is finished. 

This time matches Contract B.

Attachments:
1. Change Order Worksheet

Original Contract Price: $5,987,307.00 Original Contract Times:

Previous change orders:

1 56,699.00$                                                                        Substantial Completion 7/15/2025

2 43,865.50$                                                                        Final Completion 8/19/2025

3 (133,351.80)$                                                                     

Change Order 4 396

Total 396

Net Change from Previous Change 

Orders: (32,787.30)$                                                                       

Contract Price prior to this change 

order:  $                                                                   5,954,519.70 

Net change from this change order  $                                                                      522,724.50 Substantial Completion 8/15/2026

Contract Price incorporating this 

change order  $                                                                   6,477,244.20 Final Completion 9/19/2026

Recommended: Accepted: Accepted:

By Engineer: By Owner: By Contractor:

Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp Town of Bristol Niblock

 ___________________________  ___________________________  ________________________________

Signature Signature Signature

Senior Project Engineer Town Manager  ________________________________

Title Title Title

7/15/2025  ___________________________  ________________________________

Date Date Date

Contract times with all approved change orders

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Time

Increase/Decrease from Change Orders (days)


