CITY OF NORMAN
MAINTENANCE BOND #RCB0036097

Know all men by these presents that EMC SERVICES LLC , as Principal,
and RL! Insurance Company , a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of_llinois , and authorized to transact business in the

State of Oklahoma, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto THE CITY OF NORMAN, a Municipal
Corporation of the State of Oklahoma, herein called CITY, in the sum of DOLLARS (8), such sum being
equal to the contract price and being in force for a period of one year from the date of the acceptance of
the below described improvements by the City Council, and thereafter for the sum of DOLLARS($), such
sum being not less than fifteen percent (15%) of the total contract price of said improvements for a period
of one year thereafter, for the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigus, jointly and severally **SEE NOTE BELOW FOR BOND AMOU

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and
best bidder on the following project:

BID 2223-9 FYE 2023 W NCRETE PROJECTS
has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-2223-14) with the CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day
of , 20 for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being

incorporated herein by references as if fully set forth; and,

WHEREAS, under the ordinances of the CITY the PRINCIPAL is required to furnish to the CITY
a maintenance bond covering said construction of this PROJECT, the bond to include the terms and
provisions hereinafter set forth, as a condition precedent to final acceptance of the PROJECT.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL shall keep and maintain, subject to normal wear and tear,
the construction, except for defects not occasioned by improper workmanship, materials, or failure to
protect new work until it is accepted, and if the PRINCIPAL shall promptly repair, without notice from
the CITY or expense to the CITY any and all defects arising from improper workmanship, materials, or
failure to protect new work until it is accepted; all for a period of two (2) years from the date of the written
final acceptance by the CITY, then this obligation shall be null and void. The amount of the Maintenance
Bond shall be 100 % of the contract amount. Otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect
at all times.

Provided further, however, that upon neglect, failure or refusal of the PRINCIPAL to maintain or
make any nceded repairs upon the construction on the PROJECT, as sct out in the preccding paragraph,
within ten (10) days after the mailing of notice to the PRINCIPAL by letter deposited in the United States
Post Office at Norman, Oklahoma, addressed to the PRINCIPAL at the address set forth below, then the

PRINCIPAL and SURETY shall jointly and severally be liable to the CITY for the cost and expense for
making such repair, or otherwise maintaining the said construction.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in
suid CONTRACT aud no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect
of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

***NOTE***

Bond Amount is **Four Hundred Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy
Three & No/100** ($444,173.00) such sum being equal to the contract price intenance Bond No. MB-2223-8
for ONE (1) year from the date of acceptance and **Sixty Six Thousand Six Hun ret}ql' 4 )

& .95/100** ($66,625.95) such sum being not less than fifteen percent (15%) of the total contract price

of said improvements for a period of One (1) year thereafter.

wenty FIVe  ‘page 1 of 3

65

ILTS"




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its

name and its corporat fﬁal (whege applicable) to be hergunto affixed by its duly authorized
representative(s), on thel day of &é![ Si; , 2026%and the SURETY has caused these
presents to be executeqd in its namg itS corporatc seal to be hercunto affixed by its authorized
representative(s) on the \ St day of 1,202

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) EMC Services, LLC

Principal
ATTEST: Signed: _ %%
: /a , Airttidrized Representative
_JLUCtQ Aartnez

Title: MANAGING MEMBER/PRESIDENT

Corporate Secretary (where applicable) Address: 1400 SW 56TH ST

OKLAHOMA CITY,0K 73119

Telephone: __405-605-8131

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: _RLI Insurance Company

; &
ATTESTY - smw:@,@au_fﬁ@mm-f
%\WJJOM Authorized Representative

Printed: Lisa Sherman
Authorized Representative

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Address: PO Box 890300, Okla. City, OK 73189

Telephone:_(405)691-0016

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF _ OKLAHQOMA)

) ss:

COUNTY OF _QKLAHOMA

The forcgoing instrument was acknowledge before me this !S+ day of éj d% § k 2@
bySAUL ELIZONDO MANAGING MEMEBER (Name and Title), of EMC SERVICES LLC
a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporatxon

WITNESS my hand and seal this |3 day of EQA@L) AR 2002

Islotiary Public

KAITLIN ALBA
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
Commission # 19008352

Q@( l%, a\w'?) My Commission Expires 08-18-2023

Maintenance Bond No. MB-2223-8
Page 2 of 3

My Commission Expires:

66




INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss;
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,20__,by
(Name and Title) of

a(n) corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of .20

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

PART S CKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,20  ,by
o ~ (Name and Title) {partner/agent)
on behalf of , a partnership.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of ,20
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
CITY OF NORMAN
Approved as to form and legality this day of .20 .
City Attomey
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of ,20_
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor

Maintenance Bond No. MB-2223-8
Page 3 or 3

67




PERFORMANCE BOND #RCB0036097

Know all men by these presents, that EMC SERVICES LLC as PRINCIPAL,
and _RLI Insurance Company Corporation organized
under the laws of the State of lllinois and authorized to transact business in the State

of Oklahoma, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto THE CITY OF NORMAN, a Municipal

! t Oklahoma, herein called CITY, in the sum of
%%‘&’Q{,ﬂgﬁ?g@ﬁ;fgﬁ}{,’%%i@ﬁf&@ﬁgn DOLLARS, (§444.173.00 ) for the payment of which

sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest
and best Bidder on the following PROJECT:

BID 2223-9 FYE 2023 SIDEWALK CONCRETE PROJECTS

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-2223-14) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this
day of » 20___ forthe erection and construction of this PROJECT,
that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if PRINCIPAL shall, in all particulars, wcll and truly perform and abidc
by said CONTRACT and all specifications and covenants thereto; and if the PRINCIPAL shall
promptly pay or cause to be paid all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and repairs to and
parts for equipment fumished in the making of this PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL
or subcontractors; and if the PRINCIPAL shall protect and hold harmless the CITY from all loss,
damage, and expense to life or property suffered or sustained by any person, firm, or corporation
caused by PRINCIPAL or their or its agents, servants, or employees in the construction of the
PROJECT, or by or in consequence of any negligence, carelessness or misconduct in guarding and
protecting the same, or from any act or omission of PRINCIPAL of their or its agents, servants, or
employees; and if the PRINCIPAL shall protect and save the CITY harmless from all suits and claims
of infringement or alleged infringement or patent rights or processes, then this obligation shall be null
and void. Otherwise, this obligation shall remain in full force and effect.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or altcrations
in the CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the
effect of releasing the sureties, or any of them, from the obligations of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal’s obligations under this Bond include payment
of not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of
the State of Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined bya
court on appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name
and its corporate seal (wh§{e applicable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized

representative(s), and the |\ day of Q;Agu\_, 20@' and the SURETY has caused these

presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by its authorized

representative(s) on the day of A % ) N , 202.

Performance Bond No. B-2223-17
Page lof 3

68




(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) EMC Services, LLC

Principal
ATTEST: Signed:
l‘f@\'ﬁ Mayxinez Title: _MANAGING MEMBER /PRESIDENT
Corporate Secretary (where applicable) Address: __1400 SW 56TH ST

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73119

Telephone: __405-605-8131

{Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: _RLI Insurance Company

ATTEST%W Signed: szxm‘_ﬂm\/
uthorized Representative

Printed: Lisa Sherman
Authorized Repregentative

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Address: PO Box 890300, Okla. City, OK 73189

Telephone; (405)691-0016

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

COUNTY OF __ ey arrona )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this _\ st _day of Mﬁ o,
203 by _SAULELIZONDO MANAGING MEMEBR (Name  an Title), of

EMC SERVICES LLC » a(n) corporation, on behalf of the
corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this_\| 5" day of AU\(B}))S( , 20 N
Jgam Mexn

otary Public’

KAITLIN ALBA
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
Commus’mon #19008352

oIS Sian- on-Expires 08-1g. 2023

My Commission Expires:

O (R 203>

My C

Performance Bond No. B-2223-17
Page 2 of 3

69




INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of ,20_
by (Name and Title) of

a(nt) corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of » 20

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:

COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of W20 .
by _ (Name and Title)
(partner/agent) on behalf of __, a partnership.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 20

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
CITY OF NORMAN

Approved as to form and legality this day of , 20

City Attorney

Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of ,20

ATTEST:

City Clerk o Mayor

Performance Bond No. B-2223-17
Page 3 of 3

70




STATUTORY BOND #RCB0036097

Know all men by these presents that  EMC SERVICES LLC as PRINICPAL,
and RLI Insurance Company , a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of _In0is » and authorized to transact business in the

State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of
**Four Hundred Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three & No/100** DOLLARS ($ 444,173.00 )’ or the

payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators,
successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best
Bidder on the following PROJECT:

BID 2223-9 FYE 2023 SIDEWALK CONCRETE PROJECTS

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-2223-14) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day of
,20___, for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being
incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this
PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for
labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether
incurred by the PRINCIPAL, their subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void.
Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after
the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on
this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said
CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of
releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal’s obligations under this Bond include payment of not less
than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma
and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused these presents to be executed in its name and its
corporate seal (where ap{)licable) to be hereunto affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), on the
3 [ gi_' day ofMﬂjﬁ_, 2002, and the SURETY has caused these presents to be executed in its name
and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by Its authorized representative on the_L day of

AwduIY 202

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) EMC Services, LLC

Principal
ATTEST Signed:

. Authorized Represenfative
E Z Jeia. Qfaﬁ:h' ne ? Title: sBE SIDENT
Corporate Secretary (where applicable)

Address: __ 1400 SW 56TH ST
—OKLAHOMA CITY, QK 73119

Telephone: __405-605-8131

Statutory Bond No. B-2223-18
Page 1 of 3

71




(Corporate Seal) (where applicable) Surety: _RLI Insurance Company

arest: B oo Signed: Zﬁﬂé@aﬂm\a
uthorized Representative

Printed: Lisa Sherman

Authorized Representative

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Address: PO Box 890300, Okla. City, OK 73189

Tclephone; (405)691-0016

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF __OKLAHOMA )
) ss:

COUNTY OF _ OKLAHOMA )

)
The fore%)ing instrument was acknowledge before me this \g day of AU\Q\)S%’ ,
2093, bjAUL ELIZONDO MANAGING MEMEBERName and Title), of ~

EMC SERVICESILLC,
a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this SS\' day of M&\’ , 200~

KAITLIN ALBA jam
Notary Public, State ofOklﬂl'm:!r\/ﬂ\,J Ae@v‘

M Commission # 19008352 Notary Public

y Commisgion Expires: }J| My Commission Expires 08-18-2023

0D 1@ 0%

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF )
} ss
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of 220,
by (Name and Title) of
a(n) corporation.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of ,20

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
Statutory Bond No, B-2223-18
Pagec 2 of 3

72




PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:

COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of .20,
by (Name and Title)
(partner/agent) on behalf of , & partnership.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 20

Notury Public

My Commission Expires:
CITY OF NORMAN

Approved as to form and legality this day of ,20

City Attorney

Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of , 20

ATTEST:

City Clerk Mayor

Statutory Bond No. B-2223-18
Page 3 of 3

73




POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615
Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and
together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

W.M. McNeill, Cody McNeill, Lisa Sherman, Wendy Hollen, John Rogers, Larry D. Bixler, Kyle D. Reser, John L. Birsner, Susanne

Cusimano. jointly or severally

in the City of Oklahoma City , State of Oklahoma its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with
full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars

(__$25.000.000.00 ) for any single obligation.

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the
following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have

caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 8th  day of
— June 2022 .
g, oo, RLI Insurance Company
S ONG AND ; ., ‘\\\&WEE Co, Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
\SQ Teret el 3 ’2' \‘\\# '..-0' '-... "r,”
S@. aPOR, BT N P2
IO RR i o 5 g;{ﬂ/%—'
13 HIEE B P oBy -
'—,c‘%'-, SEAL &8 EXY SEA L § Barton W. Davis Vice President
,_,I,' cose ‘\\\\\ ""1, P %\\\\\
State of llinois 1 MO 4 N O
SS
County of Peoria CERTIFICATE
On this _8th _ day of __June , _ 2022 , before me, a Notary Public, I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or
personally appeared _Barton W, Davis , who being by me duly sworn, Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hercby certify
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the a'foresald that the attached Power of Attomey is in full force and effect and is
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as
Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony
act and deed of said corporation. whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI

Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance

. Company this day of
By: Omﬁ.hf\lk C‘Wf RLI Insurance Company

Catherine D. Glover Notary Public Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

oy Oy D Jick.

Jeffrey DCFick UV d Corporate Secretary

3574861020212 A0058D19



[}

N
ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PATE (pOY YY)

07/29/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL lNSURFD, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁgﬁ?ﬂ Denisse Zamora
Insurance Agency of Mid America Inc WOE NEO Extl: (405) 691-0016 %g}_ (405) 691-0415
10009 S. Penn, Building E M MLgs. dzamora@midamericainc.com
P. 0. Box 890300 INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Oklahoma City OK 73189 INSURER A: Valley Forge Insurance Co 20508
INSURED INsuRer B :  Continental Insurance Company 35289

EMC Services, LLC INSURER C :

1400 SW 56th Street INSURER D -

INSURER E :

Oklahoma City OK 73119 INSURERE :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  2021-22 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL] POLICY EFF | POLICYE
'[‘f; TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | wvD POLICY NUMBER (MMmngEYW) (_MMID%NY)N(!’;) LIMITS
><| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE ¢ 1,000,000
TED
I CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 1,000,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 15,000
A C 7011371326 12/31/2021 | 12/31/2022 | pepsonaL saDVINJURY | 5 1:000.000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
POLICY 5’5‘8; |:| Loc PRODUCTS - cOMPIOPAGG | s 2:000.000
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (E2 accident) $ 1,000,000
| any auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
— | OWNED SCHEDULED -
B D LY . Seneo BUA 7011371309 12/31/2021 | 12/31/2022 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
_>< HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| 72| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED I | RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN X[ e [ [&R T000.000
A A R O NERIEXECUTIVE NIA WC 7 11371293 12/31/2021 | 12/31/2022 | EL:EACHACCIDENT $ -
(Mandatory in NH) EL. DISEASE - EAEMPLOVEE | 5 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 1.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL.DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | g 'YV,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space s required)
City of Norman Project No. BID 2223-9 FYE 2023 SIDEWALK CONCRETE PROJECTS

Coverage is subject to the insuring agreements, conditions & exclusions in the policy forms.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Norman ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

201 West Gray

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Norman OK 73069 %ﬂ o

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



